

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HOME DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K, SRINAGAR.

Subject:

Filling up of vacancies in Fire & Emergency Services under Direct

Quota though Transparent Recruitment Process (TRP)-

Reconstitution of the Departmental Recruitment Board.

Reference: No.PS/DGF&ES/Rec-2016/4737 dated 12-07-2018 from Director,

Fire & Emergency Services, J&K, Srinagar.

## Government Order No. 048 –Home of 2018 Dated:-09 -08-2018

In terms of Sub rule (3) of Rule 5 of the J&K Fire Force Regulations and Recruitment Rules, 1990 and in supersession of all previous orders on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the re-constitution of Departmental Recruitment Board of Fire & Emergency Services Department, J&K, with the following composition for recruitment of non-Gazetted posts of Fire & Emergency Services, J&K.

S.No.	Name and rank of the officer	Status
01.	Director, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K	Chairman
02.	Representative of the Administrative Department not below the rank of Additional Secretary to be nominated by the Administrative Secretary (Home) Department.	Member
03.	Three Officers from Police Department not below the rank of Superintendent of Police (well conversant with the TRP) to be nominated by the DGP, J&K	Member
04.	Deputy Director, Fire & Emergency Services Command Jammu.	Member
Ö5.	Deputy Director Fire & Emergency Services Command Srinagar	Member
06.	Medical Officer, Fire & Emergency Services	Member

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(R.K. Goyal)IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government
Home Department

Dated:-04-08-2018

No.Home/F&ES/84/2017 Copy to the:-

1. Director General of Police, J&K, Srinagar.

De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya della

- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, J&K.
- 3. Director, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (K)
- 5. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department.
- 7. Concerned officers.
- 8. I/C Website. Home Department
- 9. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Nivedita Munshi)

Under Secretary to Government Home Department.